12-05-2000

FORM PT0-1595

40.00 CH

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) RECORD! atent and Trademark Office 101539082 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Men Docket No. MOG 57706/UST To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Martin Hendrik STUIVER, Jerome CUSTERS and MOGEN INTERNATIONAL n.v. Lambertus Henrus SIMONS Einsteinweg 97 2333 CB Leiden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes one The Netherlands 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: August 18, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □]Yes ⋈]No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/623,551 B. Patent No.(s) ____ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning document should be mailed: Name: ZENECA Ag Products Inc. Internal Address: _ Kathy L. Crew (DCC II 2nd) 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Procedural Law Coordinator Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2 Righter Parkway P.O. Box 15458 ☐ No Fee Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-5458 8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Dahenschutz November 15, 2000 Liza D. Hohenschutz Name Registration No. 33,712 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 05/2000 AAHMED1 00000005 090013 09623551

> PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0087

Docket No. MOG 57706/UST

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Maarten Hendrik STUIVER

Jerôme Hubertina Henricus Victor CUSTERS

Lambertus Henricus SIMONS

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, <u>ZENECA MOGEN B.V.</u>, Einsteinweg 97, 2333 CB Leiden, The Netherlands, which is a subsidiary of Zeneca Limited, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE INDUCTION OF PATHOGEN RESISTANCE IN PLANTS

and which is found in			
	(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application exec	cuted on even date herewith;
	(b)	U.S. patent application exec	cuted on;
	(c)	U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on;
	(d) 🔀	International Application No	. <u>PCT/EP99/01672</u> filed on <u>March 8, 1999;</u>
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;			
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;			
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.			
Signed	this	1	O 1 H
18th	_day of Aut	just , 2000	I Refle () Vi
	++11		Maarten Hendrik STUIVER
	WITNESS:	A.M. Borsboom	WITNESS: M. Custers-van Spronsen
	DATE: <u>18</u>	August 2000	DATE: 18 August 2000
18th	_day of Aug	2000	Jerôme Hubertina Henricus Victor CUSTERS
	WITNESS:	A.M. Borsboom	WITNESS: M. Custers-van Spronsen
	DATE: <u>18</u>	August 2000	DATE: 18 August 2000

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0088 18th dano of <u>August</u> 1, 2000

WITNESS: A.M. Borsboom

DATE: DATE: 18 August 2000

Lambertus Henricus SIMONS

WITNESS: M. Custers-van Spronsen

DATE: <u>18 August 2000</u>

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0089